#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Pohang University of Science and Technology Foundation	12/02/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	UNIST Academy-Industry Research Corporation
Street Address:	100, Banyeon-ri
Internal Address:	Eonyang-eup, Ulju-gun
City:	Ulsan
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6339334

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)737-6776

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(202) 737-6770 Phone: mshakur@leydig.com Email: Correspondent Name: Jeffrey A. Wyand

Address Line 1: 700 Thirteenth Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 404576 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeffrey A. Wyand

**Total Attachments: 1** 

501369255

source=404576\_Assignment#page1.tif

REEL: 025450 FRAME: 0431

**PATENT** 

PATENT Attorney Docket No. 404576

Leydig, Voit & Mayer 700 Thirteenth Street, NW Suite 300 Washington, DC 20005

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, POHANG UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY FOUNDATION, of Pohang City, Kyungsangbuk-Do, Republic of Korea (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), owns a certain invention entitled:

# Apparatus and Method for Measuring Electrochemical Impedance at High Speed

for which invention an application for patent was executed and for which U.S. Patent 6,339,334 issued on January 15, 2002 (hereinafter referred to as Patent Property); and

WHEREAS, UNIST Academy-Industry Research Corporation of 100, Banyeon-ri, Eonyang-eup, Ulju-gun, Ulsan, Republic of Korea (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Patent Property.

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns and transfers to the Assignee and the Assignee's legal representatives, successors, and assigns the full and exclusive rights in, to, and under the Patent Property as well as any reissue thereof and any reexamination certificate therefore. Assignor authorizes and requests the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any reissued letters patent or any reexamination certificate to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR DOES HEREBY COVENANT and agree with the Assignee that it will not execute any writing or do any act conflicting with the terms of this Assignment and that Assignor will, upon request and at Assignee's expense, execute such additional documents and do such additional acts as may be necessary to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused one of its officers to hereunder set his/her hand on the date shown below.

Pohang University of Science and Technology Foundation

Date: <u>Dec. 2, 2010</u> By .	Print Name: LEE KU TÄEK Title: Representative
Date:	Witness:

Assignment Patent Corp to Corp Foreign (Revised 11/28/07)

PATENT REEL: 025450 FRAME: 0432

RECORDED: 12/06/2010